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English

Safety Instructions

Safety Instructions

Read all safety and general instructions en-
closed with the auto-feed attachment and
the power tool being used. Failure to observe
the safety and general instructions may result
in electric shock, fire and/or serious injury.

Keep all the safety and general instructions for future

reference.

» Pull the plug out of the socket and/or remove the re-
chargeable battery from the power tool and, if neces-
sary, set the rotational direction switch to the middle
position before making any adjustments to the power
tool, changing accessories or transporting the power
tool. Accidents can occur when power tools are started
unintentionally.

» While working, never reach into the auto-feed attach-
ment or near the point where screws are being inser-
ted. There is arisk of injury from crushing or sharp-edged
SCrews.

» Use only suitable screw belts according to the Tech-
nical Data. Using different screws can damage the auto-
feed attachment.

» Do not point the power tool at yourself or anyone else
with the auto-feed attachment fitted.

Product Description and
Specifications

Intended Use

The auto-feed attachment is intended for efficiently driving
screws into drywall boards in wood and metal substructures.
The auto-feed attachment may only be used with Bosch dry-
wall screwdrivers.

Product Features

The numbering of the components shown refers to the illus-
trations on the graphics pages at the beginning of the
manual.

(1) Screwdriver bit with securing ring
(2) Tool holder

(3) Depthstop

(4) Screwbelt”

(5) Pinforscrew length setting

(6) Thumbwheel for screw-in depth
(7) Scale for screw-in depth

a) Accessories shown or described are not included with the
product as standard. You can find the complete selection of
iesinour ies range.

Technical Data

Article number 1600A02 8M2
Screw size

- Screw length mm 25-55
- Max. shank diameter mm 5
- Max. screw head diameter mm 9.5
Weight according to kg 0.36

EPTA-Procedure 01:2014

Assembly

» Pull the plug out of the socket before carrying out any
work on the power tool.

» Remove the battery from the power tool before carry-
ing out work on the power tool (e.g. maintenance,
changing tool, etc.). The battery should also be re-
moved for transport and storage. There is risk of injury
from unintentionally pressing the on/off switch.

Fitting the Auto-feed Attachment

Pull the standard depth stop off the drywall screwdriver if
one is fitted.

Pull the bit holder off towards you if one is fitted. An auxiliary
tool can be used to remove the bit or bit holder.

Insert a long screwdriver bit (1) into the tool holder (2) of
the drywall screwdriver.

Slide the auto-feed attachment over the screwdriver bit (1)
and onto the motor housing as far as it will go.

You can fit the auto-feed attachment offset in 45°incre-
ments. The auto-feed attachment cannot be rotated once it
has been fitted on the drywall screwdriver.

Inserting the Screw Belt (see figure A)

» Only guide the screw belt (4) when the power tool is
switched off.

Slide the screw belt (4) through the belt guide until the first

screw sits one notch in front of the centre of the depth

stop (3).

Operation

Adjusting the Screw Length (see figure B)

The auto-feed attachment must be adjusted to the screw
length you are using. Press the pin (5). Slide the depth

stop (3) until the pin is moved to the starting position by the
spring force.

Adjusting the Screw-in Depth (see figure C)

Turning the thumbwheel (6) downwards increases the
screw-in depth; turning it upwards decreases the screw-in
depth. The selected screw-in depth is indicated by a symbol
on the scale (7).
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The best way to determine the setting you require is to drive
in some test screws.

Working Advice

» Check the rotational direction of the drywall screw-
driver before beginning screwdriving work. The auto-
feed attachment may only be operated in the "clock-
wise rotational direction" position.

Always work at a right angle to the workpiece.

Switch on the drywall screwdriver and place the depth

stop (3) at the point where you want to insert screws. Press

against the workpiece surface using a consistent contact

pressure until the screw is inserted.

Briefly lifting the depth stop (3) away from the workpiece

moves the next screw into the working position.

Screws that have already been inserted cannot be loosened

or retightened using the auto-feed attachment. Use the dry-

wall screwdriver without the auto-feed attachment for such
cases.

Maintenance and Service

Maintenance and Cleaning

Do not lubricate the auto-feed attachment
with oil or grease under any circumstances.

After-Sales Service and Application Service

Our after-sales service responds to your questions concern-
ing maintenance and repair of your product as well as spare
parts. You can find explosion drawings and information on
spare parts at: www.bosch-pt.com

The Bosch product use advice team will be happy to help you
with any questions about our products and their accessor-
ies.

In all correspondence and spare parts orders, please always
include the 10-digit article number given on the nameplate
of the product.

Malaysia

Robert Bosch Sdn. Bhd.(220975-V) PT/SMY
No. 8A, Jalan 13/6

46200 Petaling Jaya

Selangor

Tel.: (03) 79663194

Toll-Free: 1800 880188

Fax: (03) 79583838

E-Mail: kiathoe.chong@my.bosch.com
www.bosch-pt.com.my

You can find further service addresses at:
www.bosch-pt.com/serviceaddresses
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Disposal

The auto-feed attachment, accessories and packaging
should be sorted for environmental-friendly recycling.

Francais

Consignes de sécurité

Consignes de sécurité

Lisez toutes les consignes de sécurité et ins-

tructions jointes au chargeur de vis en

bande et a Poutil électroportatif utilisé. Le

non-respect des instructions et consignes de

sécurité peut provoquer un choc électrique, un
incendie et/ou entrainer de graves blessures.

Conservez toutes les instructions et consignes de sécuri-

té pour pouvoir les consulter ultérieurement.

» Débranchez outil électroportatif de la prise secteur
ou retirez 'accu de I'outil électroportatif ou placezle
sélecteur de sens de rotation en position médiane
avant de procéder a des réglages, a des changements
d’accessoires ou avant de transporter I'outil électro-
portatif. La mise en route intempestive des outils électro-
portatifs est une cause fréquente d’accident.

» Lors de I'utilisation de I'outil électroportatif, ne met-
tez pas la main au niveau du chargeur de vis en bande
ou a I'endroit va étre effectué le vissage. Il y a risque de
blessure par pincement, écrasement ou par les arétes
vives des vis.

» N'utilisez que les bandes de vis appropriées indiquées
dans les Caractéristiques techniques. En cas d'utilisa-
tion d'autres vis, le chargeur de vis a bande risque d'étre
détérioré.

» Ne dirigez pas I'outil électroportatif muni du chargeur
de vis en bande vers vous ou vers d'autres personnes
se trouvant a proximité.

Description du produit et des
prestations

Utilisation conforme

Le chargeur de vis en bande est concu pour effectuer des
vissages en série dans des panneaux de cloisons séches sur
des ossatures en bois ou en métal. Le chargeur de vis en
bande doit seulement étre utilisé sur des visseuses
plaquiste Bosch.

Eléments constitutifs

La numérotation des éléments se référe aux représentations
sur les pages graphiques situées en début de notice.

(1) Embout de vissage avec circlip

Bosch Power Tools
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(2) Porte-outil

(3) Butée de profondeur

(4) Bande de vis”

(5) Broche de réglage de longueur de vis

(6) Vis moletée pour profondeur de vissage
(7)  Echelle graduée de profondeur de vissage

a) Lesaccessoires décrits ou illustrés ne sont pas tous compris
dans la fourniture. Vous trouverez les accessoires complets
dans notre gamme d’accessoires.

Caractéristiques techniques

Chargeur de vis en bande GMA 55

Référence 1600 A02 8M2

Dimensions des vis

- Longueur des vis mm 25-55

- Diamétre maxi du corps mm 5
devis

- Diamétre maxi de la téte mm 9,5
de vis

Poids selon kg 0,36

EPTA-Procedure 01:2014

Montage

» Débranchez le cable d’alimentation de la prise avant
d’effectuer des travaux quels qu’il soient sur I'outil
électroportatif.

» Retirez 'accu de 'appareil électroportatif avant toute
intervention (opérations d’entretien/de maintenance,
changement d’accessoire, etc.) ainsi que lors de son
transport et rangement. Il y a sinon risque de blessure
lorsqu’on appuie par mégarde sur l'interrupteur Marche/
Arrét.

Mise en place du chargeur de vis en bande

Retirez la butée de profondeur standard éventuellement
montée sur la visseuse plaquiste.

Retirez, si monté, le porte-embout standard en le tirant vers
l'avant. Pour retirer 'embout ou le porte-embout, il est per-
mis d'utiliser d’'un outil manuel en guise d'aide.

Insérez un embout de vissage long (1) dans le porte-outil (2)
de la visseuse plaquiste.

Glissez le chargeur de vis en bande sur 'embout de

vissage (1) jusqu’a ce qu'il vienne en butée contrer le carter
du moteur.

Le chargeur peut étre monté dans différentes positions dé-
calées de 45°. Une fois en place sur la visseuse plaquiste, la
position du chargeur ne peut plus étre modifiée.

Mise en place de la bande de vis (vois figure A)

» Nintroduisez la bande de vis (4) que quand l'outil
électroportatif est a I'arrét.

Glissez la bande de vis (4) vers I'avant le long du guide jus-
qu’a ce que la premiére vis se trouve un cran avant le centre
de la butée de profondeur (3).

Utilisation

Réglage de la longueur de vis (voir figure B)

Il convient de régler sur le chargeur la longueur des vis utili-
sées. Appuyez pour cela sur la broche (5). Faites coulisser la
butée de profondeur (3) jusqu’a ce que la broche revienne
dans sa position de repos sous I'action de son ressort.

Réglage de la profondeur de vissage
(voir figure C)

Une rotation vers le bas de la vis moletée (6) augmente la
profondeur de vissage, une rotation vers le haut diminue la
profondeur de vissage. La profondeur de vissage réglée est
visible au niveau de 'échelle graduée (7).

Le mieux est de déterminer le réglage idéal en procédant a
des essais successifs.

Instructions d’utilisation

» Avant de commencer les travaux de vissage, controlez
le sens de rotation de la visseuse plaquiste. Il n’est
permis d’utiliser le chargeur de vis en bande que dans
la position « Rotation droite ».

Travaillez toujours perpendiculairement a la piéce.

Mettez en marche la visseuse et positionnez la butée de

profondeur (3) a'endroit ot visser. Exercez une pression

uniforme sur la surface de la piéce jusqu’a ce que la vis soit
vissée.

Soulevez ensuite brievement la butée de profondeur (3) de

la piéce de fagon a ce que la prochaine vis soit transportée

dans la position de travail.

Les vis déja vissées ne peuvent étre ni desserrées ni resser-

rées a I'aide du chargeur de vis en bande. Utilisez pour cela

la visseuse sans le chargeur de vis.

Entretien et Service aprés-vente

Nettoyage et entretien

Ne lubrifiez jamais le chargeur de vis en
bande avec de I'huile ou de la graisse.

Service aprés-vente et conseil utilisateurs

Notre Service aprés-vente répond a vos questions concer-
nant la réparation et I'entretien de votre produit et les pieces
de rechange. Vous trouverez des vues éclatées et des infor-
mations sur les piéces de rechange sur le site :
www.bosch-pt.com

L’équipe de conseil utilisateurs Bosch se tient a votre dispo-
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sition pour répondre a vos questions concernant nos pro-
duits et leurs accessoires.

Pour toute demande de renseignement ou toute commande
de pieces de rechange, précisez impérativement la réfé-
rence a 10 chiffres figurant sur I'étiquette signalétique du
produit.

Maroc

Robert Bosch Morocco SARL

53, Rue Lieutenant Mahroud Mohamed
20300 Casablanca

Tel.: +212529314327

E-Mail : sav.outillage@ma.bosch.com

Vous trouverez d'autres adresses du service aprés-vente
sous :

www.bosch-pt.com/serviceaddresses

Elimination des déchets

Le chargeur de vis en bande, les accessoires et emballages
doivent étre rapportés a un centre de recyclage respectueux
de I'environnement.

Portugués

Instrucoes de seguranca

Instrucdes de seguranca

Leia todas as instrucoes de seguranca e

instrucoes fornecidas do alimentador e da

ferramenta elétrica usada. A inobservancia

das instrucdes de seguranca e das instrugdes

pode causar choque elétrico, incéndio e/ou
ferimentos graves.

Guarde bem todas as indicacées de seguranca e

instrucdes para futura referéncia.

» Retire aficha da tomada ou retire a bateria da
ferramenta elétrica ou coloque o comutador do
sentido de rotacao na ferramenta elétrica na posicao
do meio, antes de efetuar ajustes no aparelho, trocar
acessorios ou transportar a ferramenta elétrica. Um
arranque involuntario de ferramentas elétricas é a causa
de alguns acidentes.

» Durante o trabalho, mantenha as miaos afastadas do
alimentador ou do local a aparafusar. Existe perigo de
ferimentos devido a entalamento ou parafusos afiados.

» Use apenas cintos de parafusos adequados de acordo
com os Dados Técnicos. Ao usar outros parafusos pode
danificar o alimentador.

» Nao aponte a ferramenta elétrica com o alimentador
colocado para si mesmo ou outras pessoas nas
proximidades.

Portugués | 7

Descricao do produto e do servico

Utilizacdo adequada

0 acessorio do magazine destina-se ao aperto eficiente de
parafusos em placas de construgao a seco em subestruturas
de madeira e metal. O acessorio do magazine s6 pode ser
usado com aparafusadoras com batente de profundidade
Bosch.

Componentes ilustrados

A numeracao dos componentes exibidos diz respeito as
representacoes existentes nas paginas dos graficos no inicio
do manual.

(1) Pontade aparafusar com anel de seguranca

(2) Encabadouro

(3) Batente de profundidade

(4) Cintade parafusos ®

(5) Pino para o ajuste do comprimento dos parafusos

(6) Roda serrilhada para a profundidade de
aparafusamento
(7) Escala paraa profundidade de aparafusamento

a) Acessorios apresentados ou descritos ndo pertencem ao
volume de fornecimento padrao. Todos os acessorios
encontram-se no nosso programa de acessorios.

Dados técnicos

Namero de produto 1600A02 8M2
Tamanho do parafuso

- Comprimento do parafuso mm 25-55
- Diametro max. da haste mm 5
~ Diametro méx. da cabeca mm 9,5

do parafuso
Peso conforme kg 0,36

EPTA-Procedure 01:2014

Montagem

» Antes de todos trabalhos na ferramenta elétrica
devera puxar a ficha de rede da tomada.

» Abateria devera ser retirada antes de todos os
trabalhos na ferramenta elétrica (p. ex. manutencao,
troca de ferramenta etc.) e antes de transportar ou de
armazenar a mesma. Ha perigo de ferimentos se o
interruptor de ligar/desligar for acionado
involuntariamente.

Montar o acessorio do magazine

Retire o batente de profundidade standard eventualmente
montado da aparafusadora com batente de profundidade.
Retire o porta-bits eventualmente montado pela frente. E
possivel usar uma ferramenta auxiliar para retirar o bit ou o
porta-bits.

Bosch Power Tools
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Coloque uma ponta de aparafusar comprida (1) no
encabadouro (2) da aparafusadora com batente de
profundidade.

Empurre o0 acessorio do magazine sobre a ponta de
aparafusar (1) até ao batente na carcaga do motor.

Pode montar o acessorio do magazine deslocado em passos
de 45°. 0 acessorio do magazine montado na aparafusadora
com batente de profundidade ja nao pode ser rodado.

Colocar a cinta de parafusos (ver figura A)

» Introduza a cinta de parafusos (4) apenas com a
ferramenta elétrica desligada.

Insira a cinta de parafusos (4) através da respectiva guia até

que o primeiro parafuso fique um nivel de retencao antes do

ponto central do batente de profundidade (3).

Funcionamento

Ajustar o comprimento do parafuso
(ver figura B)

O inserto do magazine tem de ser ajustado ao comprimento
do parafuso utilizado. Pressione o pino (5). Empurre o
batente de profundidade (3), até que o pino salte paraa
posicao de saida por forga de mola.

Ajustar profundidade de aparafusamento
(ver figura C)

Rodar aroda serrilhada (6) para baixo resulta em uma
profundidade de aparafusamento maior, rodar para cima
resulta em uma profundidade de aparafusamento menor. A
profundidade de aparafusamento selecionada ¢ exibida na
escala (7) de forma simbdlica.

0 ajuste necessario deveria ser determinado através de um
aparafusamento de ensaio.

Instrucoes de trabalho

» Antes de iniciar os trabalhos de aparafusamento,
verifique o sentido de rotacao da aparafusadora com
batente de profundidade. O acessério do magazine s6
pode ser operado na posicéo "Sentido de rotacao para
afrente".

Trabalhe sempre ortogonalmente em relagao a peca.

Ligue a aparafusadora com batente de profundidade e

coloque o batente de profundidade (3) no local a

aparafusar. Aplique uma forca de pressao constante contraa

superficie da pega até que o parafuso esteja enroscado.

Levantando brevemente o batente de profundidade (3) da

peca, o parafuso seguinte é transportado para a posicao de

trabalho.

Os parafusos ja processados nao podem ser soltos nem

reapertados com o acessorio do magazine. Para esses casos

use a aparafusadora com batente de profundidade sem
acessorio do magazine.

Manutencao e assisténcia técnica

Manutencdo e limpeza

Nunca lubrifique o acessorio do magazine
com dleo ou graxa.

Servico pos-venda e aconselhamento

0 servigo pds-venda responde as suas perguntas a respeito
de servicos de reparacao e de manutencao do seu produto,
assim como das pecas sobressalentes. Desenhos explodidos
e informagdes acerca das pegas sobressalentes também em:
www.bosch-pt.com

A nossa equipa de consultores Bosch esclarece com prazer
todas as suas duvidas a respeito dos nossos produtos e
acessorios.

Indique para todas as questoes e encomendas de pecas
sobressalentes a referéncia de 10 digitos de acordo com a
placa de carateristicas do produto.

Brasil

Robert Bosch Ltda. - Divisao de Ferramentas Elétricas
Rodovia Anhanguera, Km 98 - Parque Via Norte
13065-900,CP 1195

Campinas, Sao Paulo

Tel.: 0800 7045 446

www.bosch.com.br/contato

Encontra outros enderecos da assisténcia técnica em:
www.bosch-pt.com/serviceaddresses

Eliminacao
0 acessorio do magazine, os acessorios e as embalagens
devem ser reciclados de forma ambientalmente correta.
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Petunjuk Keselamatan

Petunjuk Keselamatan

Baca semua instruksi dan petunjuk

keselamatan yang tercantum pada holder

magasin dan perkakas listrik yang

digunakan. Kelalaian yang dikarenakan tidak
mengikuti instruksi dan petunjuk keselamatan dengan benar
dapat menyebabkan sengatan listrik, kebakaran dan/atau
cedera serius.

Simpan semua instruksi dan petunjuk keselamatan untuk

keperluan di waktu mendatang.

» Lepaskan steker dari stopkontak atau lepaskan
baterai dari perkakas listrik atau atur switch arah
putaran pada perkakas listrik ke posisi tengah bila
perlu sebelum melakukan pengaturan pada
perangkat, mengganti komponen aksesori atau
mengangkut perkakas listrik. Perkakas listrik yang
hidup secara tidak disengaja dapat mengakibatkan
kecelakaan.

» Jangan menjangkau holder magasin atau titik yang
akan disekrup saat perkakas digunakan. Terdapat
risiko cedera akibat himpitan atau sekrup yang bertepi
tajam.

» Hanya gunakan sabuk sekrup yang sesuai
berdasarkan data teknis. Holder magasin dapat menjadi
rusak jika sekrup lain digunakan.

» Jangan mengarahkan perkakas listrik dengan holder
magasin yang terpasang ke arah diri sendiri atau
orang lain di sekitar.

Spesifikasi produk dan performa

Tujuan penggunaan

Holder magasin cocok untuk memasang sekrup pada papan
gipsum di pekerjaan substruktur kayu dan logam secara
praktis. Holder magasin hanya boleh digunakan dengan
obeng drywall Bosch.

llustrasi komponen

Nomor-nomor dari bagian-bagian perkakas yang
digambarkan mengacu pada gambar pada halaman grafik di
awal petunjuk.

Bosch Power Tools
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(1) Mataobeng dengan cincin pengaman

(2) Dudukan alat kerja

(3) Pembatas kedalaman

(4) Strip sekrup®

(5) Pinuntuk mengatur panjang sekrup

(6) Knop putar untuk kedalaman penyekrupan
(7) Skalauntuk kedalaman penyekrupan

a) Aksesori yang ada pada gambar atau yang dijelaskan tidak
termasuk dalam lingkup pengiriman standar. Semua
aksesori yang ada dapat Anda lihat dalam program aksesori
kami.

Data teknis

Nomor seri 1600 A02 8M2
Dimensi sekrup

- Panjang sekrup mm 25-55
- Diameter batang maks. mm 5
- Diameter kepala sekrup mm 9,5

maks.
Berat sesuai dengan kg 0,36

EPTA-Procedure 01:2014

Pemasangan

» Sebelum mulai dengan pekerjaan pada perkakas
listrik, tariklah steker dari stopkontak.

» Sebelum melakukan semua pekerjaan pada perkakas
listrik (misalnya merawat, mengganti alat kerja, dsb.)
serta selama transpor dan penyimpanan, keluarkanlah
baterai dari perkakas Isitrik. Terdapat risiko cedera
apabila tombol untuk menghidupkan dan mematikan
dioperasikan tanpa sengaja.

Memasang holder magasin

Jika terpasang, lepas pembatas kedalaman standar pada
obeng drywall.

Jika terpasang, lepas dudukan mata obeng ke depan. Alat
bantu dapat digunakan untuk melepas mata obeng atau
dudukan mata obeng.

Pasang mata obeng (1) yang panjang ke dalam dudukan alat
kerja (2) obeng drywall.

Sisipkan holder magasin ke mata obeng (1) pada housing
motor hingga maksimal.

Holder magasin dapat dipasang dengan cara digerakkan tiap
interval 45°. Holder magasin yang dipasang pada obeng
drywall tidak lagi dapat diputar.

Memasang strip sekrup (lihat gambar A)

» Hanya sisipkan strip sekrup (4) saat perkakas listrik
dimatikan.

Sisipkan strip sekrup (4) ke depan melalui pemandu strip
hingga sekrup pertama berada di posisi hentian di depan
titik tengah pembatas kedalaman (3).

Pengoperasian

Mengatur panjang sekrup (lihat gambar B)

Holder magasin harus disesuaikan dengan panjang sekrup
yang digunakan. Tekan pin (5). Sisipkan pembatas
kedalaman (3) hingga pin tertarik kembali ke posisi awal
melalui dorongan pegas.

Mengatur kedalaman sekrup (lihat gambar C)

Memutar knop putar (6) ke bawah akan meningkatkan
kedalaman penyekrupan, memutar knop putar ke atas akan
mengurangi kedalaman penyekrupan. Kedalaman
penyekrupan yang dipilih ditampilkan secara simbolis pada
skala (7).

Lakukan uji penyekrupan untuk menentukan pengaturan
yang diperlukan.

Petunjuk pengoperasian

» Periksa arah putaran obeng drywall sebelum memulai
penyekrupan. Holder magasin hanya boleh
dioperasikan pada posisi "Arah putaran ke depan".

Selalu lakukan pengerjaan dalam sudut tegak lurus terhadap

benda kerja.

Hidupkan obeng drywall dan atur pembatas kedalaman (3)

pada posisi yang akan disekrup. Tekan permukaan benda

kerja secara merata hingga sekrup terpasang.

Sekrup selanjutnya akan dipindahkan ke posisi kerja dengan

cara mengangkat pembatas kedalaman (3) dari benda kerja

secara singkat.

Sekrup yang telah dipasang tidak dapat dikendurkan dan

dikencangkan ulang menggunakan holder magasin. Pada

situasi tersebut, gunakan obeng drywall tanpa holder
magasin.

Perawatan dan servis

Perawatan dan pembersihan

Jangan melumasi holder magasin dengan oli
atau gemuk.

Layanan pelanggan dan konsultasi penggunaan

Layanan pelanggan Bosch menjawab semua pertanyaan
Anda tentang reparasi dan perawatan serta tentang suku
cadang produk ini. Gambaran teknis (exploded view) dan
informasi mengenai suku cadang dapat ditemukan di:
www.bosch-pt.com

Tim konsultasi penggunaan Bosch akan membantu Anda
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menjawab pertanyaan seputar produk kami beserta
aksesorinya.

Jika Anda hendak menanyakan sesuatu atau memesan suku
cadang, selalu sebutkan nomor model yang terdiri dari 10
angka dan tercantum pada label tipe produk.

Indonesia

PT Robert Bosch

Palma Tower 10th Floor

Jalan RA Kartini II-S Kaveling 6

Pondok Pinang, Kebayoran Lama
Jakarta Selatan 12310

Tel.: (021) 3005 5800

Fax: (021) 3005 5801

E-Mail: boschpowertools@id.bosch.com
www.bosch-pt.co.id

Alamat layanan lainnya dapat ditemukan di:
www.bosch-pt.com/serviceaddresses

Pembuangan

Holder magasin, aksesori, dan kemasan harus didaur ulang
secara ramah lingkungan.

Tiéng Viét
Hudng dan an toan

Huéng dan an toan
DPoc ky moi canh bao an toan va moi
huéng dan di kém phu ting mang
trit va dung cu dién dugc dung.
Khéng tuan thd moi canh bao va huéng
dan dugc liét ké dudi day cé thé bi dién
giat, gay chay va/hay bi thuong tat nghiém trong.

Hay gilr tat ca tai liéu vé canh bao va huéng

dén dé tham khéo vé sau.

» Rt phich cdm ra khéi 6 cam hoac thao pin ra
khéi dung cu dién hay dua cong tic hudng
xoay trén dung cu dién vao vi tri gilra, trudc
khi tién hanh bat ky diéu chinh nao trén thiét
bi, thay phu kién hoéc van chuyén dung cu
dién. V6 tinh lam dung cu dién hoat dong la
nguyén nhan gay ra nhiéu tai nan.

» Khong tho tay vao phu tung mang trir hoac
diém can van vit trong khi lam viéc. Viéc ¢
nguy cd thuang tich do nghién hoac vit canh
séc.

» Chi st dung dai vit phu hgp theo dir kiéu ky
thuat. Khi st dung vit khac, phu ting méang tri
c6 thé bi héng.

» Khong chia dung cu dién vdi phu tung mang
trir vao co thé ban hoéc nhirng ngudi khac 6
gan.

Tiéng Viét| 15
M6 Ta San Pham va Pac Tinh
Ky Thuat

St dung dang cach

Phu tung méang trir dugc thiét ké dé véan vit hiéu
qua trong cac t&m véach khé trén cac két cdu bang
g6 va kim loai. Chi dugc dung phu tung mang trir
véi Bosch may bat vit vach kho.

Cac bo phan dugc minh hoa

Su danh s& cac dac tinh san phdm la dé tham
khao hinh minh hoa trén trang hinh &nh & phan déau
cta hudng dan.

(1) DAu chia van vit cd vong ham

(2) Phanl&p dung cu

(3) C& dinh do sau

(4) Daivit?

(5) Chét dé diéu chinh chiéu dai vit

(6) Banh lan gai nham dé van vit sdu

(7) Thang do dé van vit sau

a) Phu tung duoc trinh bay hay mé té khéng phai la
mot phan cua tiéu chuan hang hoa dugc giao kém
theo san phdm. Ban c6 thé tham khao téng thé
cac loai phu tung, phu kién trong chuong trinh
phu tung cua chung toi.

Thong so6 ky thuat

Phu tung mang trir GMA 55

M3 s6 may 1600 A02 8M2

Kich thuédc vit

— Chiéu dai vit mm 25-55

— Buong kinh tryc t6i da mm 5

— Buong kinh dau vit t6i mm 9,5
da

Trong lugng theo kg 0,36

EPTA-Procedure

01:2014

Su lap vao

» Trudc khi tién hanh bét cur viéc gi trén may,
kéo phich cdm dién nguén ra.

» Trudc khi tién hanh bt cir cong viéc gi vai
may (vi du bao dudng, thay dung cu v.v..)
cting nhu khi van chuyén hay luu kho, thao
pin ra khéi dung cu dién. C6 nguy co gay
thuang tich khi vé tinh 1am kich hoat céng téc
T&t/MG.

Lap phu tung mang trir

Thé&o c6 dinh d6 sau tiéu chudn dugc 14p cia may
vt vit vach kho.

Bosch Power Tools
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Kéo 6ng cap mii khoan da Iap vé trudc. D& thao
mi khoan hoac 6ng cap mii khoan, dugc phép
dung mét dung cu hé trg.

Hay I&p mii khoan bat vit dai (1) vao phan lap
dung cu (2) ctia may bat vit vach kho.

Hay ddy phu tung mang trir qua mii khoan bat vit
(1) dén clr chan cudi 1én vo boc dong co.

Ban c6 thé 14p phu tung mang tri theo cac budc
45°. Phu tung mang tri da 14p trén may bét vit
vach khé khdng thé xoay nira.

Lap dai vit (xem Hinh A)

» DAan dai vit (4)chi khi dung cu dién duogc tat.
D4y dai vit (4) qua thanh dan dai cho dén khi vit &
trudc diém gilra cla cd dinh d6 sau (3) mét cédp do
khép.

Van Hanh

Diéu chinh chiéu dai vit (xem Hinh B)
Phu ting mang trir phai dugc diéu chinh theo chiéu
dai vit dugc st dung. Ban hay nhén chét (5). Hay
day c& dinh d6 sau (3), dén khi chét bat vao vi tri
ban dau bang luc 16 xo.

Cai dat do sau bat vit: (xem Hinh C)

Xoay banh Ian gai nham (6) xudng dudi, dé c6 do
s&u van vit I6n hon, xoay 1&n trén dé ¢ do sau van
vit nhé han. D6 sAu van vit da chon dugc hién thi
bang biéu tugng trén thang do (7).

Céch t6t nh&t dé xac dinh cai dat cin thiét 1a bat vit
tha.

Huéng Dan St Dung

» Trudc khi bat dau cong viéc van vit, hay kiém
tra huéng quay cia may bat vit vach khé. Chi
dugc van hanh phu tung mang trir trong vi tri
,Hudng xoay tién*.

Luén lam viéc vudng goc véi phdi gia cong.

Hay I&p may bat vit vach kho va dat ¢& dinh dé sau

(3) 1én vi tri can van vit. An déu vao bé mét phoi

gia céng cho dén khi vit dugc van vao.

Bé&ng cach nang nhanh c¢& dinh d6 sau (3) tUr phoi

gia cong, vit tiép theo dugc van chuyén vao vi tri

lam viéc.

Khong thé ndi 16ng ho&c siét lai cac vit da duagc xa

ly bang phu tung méng tr. Trong nhiing trudng

hgp nhu vay, hay st dung may bét vit vach kho

khéng cé phu tung mang tri.

Bao Dudng va Bao Quan

Bédo Dudng Va Lam Sach

Khéng dugc béi tron phu tung mang
‘; trir bang ddu hoac mé.

Dich vu hé trg khach hang va tu vén s
dung

B6 phan phuc vu hang sau khi ban cia chung t6i
trd 10i cac cau hai lién quan dén viéc béo dudng va
stra chiia cac san phdm cling nhu phu tling thay
thé cua ban. So dé mé ta va thong tin vé phu tung
thay thé cling c6 thé tra clru theo dudi day:
www.bosch-pt.com

Doi ngd tu van s dung cutia Bosch sé gilip ban giai
dap céac thac mac vé san pham va phu kién.

Trong tét c& cac phan héi va don dat phu tung, xin
vui 1ong luén ludn nhap s6 hang hoéa 10 chir s6
theo nhan cua hang héa.

Viét Nam

CN CONG TY TNHH BOSCH VIET NAM TAI
TP.HCM

Tang 14, Ng6i Nha burc, 33 Lé Duén

Phudng Bén Nghé, Quan 1, Thanh Phé Ho Chi
Minh

Tel.: (028) 6258 3690

Fax: (028) 6258 3692 - 6258 3694

Hotline: (028) 6250 8555

Email: tuvankhachhang-pt@vn.bosch.com
www.bosch-pt.com.vn
www.baohanhbosch-pt.com.vn

Xem thém dia chi dich vu tai:
www.bosch-pt.com/serviceaddresses

Su thai bé

Phu tung mang trr, phu kién, bao bi phai dugc
phan loai dé tai ché theo hudng than thién véi moi
truong.

1609 92A6YK|(01.09.2021)

Bosch Power Tools


mailto:tuvankhachhang-pt@vn.bosch.com
http://www.baohanhbosch-pt.com.vn
http://www.bosch-pt.com/serviceaddresses

.

dwiall SLLI

1600 A02 8M2 Cainll pd)

Wolll yulae

25-55 00 ol Jgb -

5 00 thdl a8l sall -
el

9,5 @0 sl s3] aall ~
wloglll gl

0,36 0aS s (gjoll

EPTA-Procedure

01:2014

wsS i

auibygsIl dSwidl gwse (jo vw sl wawl <«
cdulyestl sa=ll e Joc lSI slpal Jud
slpal J18 dulypgsIl 8=l (e pSyall gjil <
«di Luall lb.n) il yestl o=l (_]la.:F
ol lglai sic Laulg (. allg sa=Jl dl.\.Lu.uI
Gle boiall sic agyy dbo] jhi o .lgisjai
Dgodo pe (JSuiy slablg Juibdl alisoe

1j3)1 Balo LSy

i) I3 ol oWl Luwlall (Gos)] suao 2lal
) TS 0B gl Wl

el rolo)U aSyaly USpe 1S ] palll Cudo 2lal
ocluo slol elaaiwl jga ealll Cuiog dealll
(ola 8 (1) digb WJlg) clao dodl wuSyy pd
REJENT T L,JXl claoll oAl (2) o=l

Gin (1) Wlghl by desly lygpe diljall (galo @801
.yaoll dude e sgagall suaall

Ulays e Jwo 2o diljall (galo Sy cliSay

Gle wSpall diljall (§ale B)l5] (3Swy 3 .°45 dygljy
RE-JENT ) (ﬁ,JXl claall

(A 8jgmall plajl) wigll pljs wusSy

da=llg 3| (4) Wlgll plja Jaai d <
.dabgio duilyqsJl

pljal) ddd sl dsiall JYa (4) Wighl pljs daosi

S0 plol Cuiill 2590 (8 Wl Jol jaiuwy (in

.(3) (Bo=]l Juan

w17

G
O3l Glaldgl

OL3I Olslbyl
Olalidlg Olagleil 2roa i481
ailjall (Galoy dadpell dyys daidl
Ao saiuel| diilyesSt] 8a=llg
Ulolby] Gubi sic slUaaYl w8yl
Ggaa ] (5051 28 :ul.o.dsu“g Ql@éﬂ
a o3l 9l/q (&ilall Loy gl ailbyesS Glosw
Bpad agyy
Ulod=illg dypdaill OUsslall grosy baial
W@V Jle=iwd
pSpall ajal of pudall (e pulall Juadl <
pgill sic busl gl aibpestl sa=ll (o
albpesdl sa=ll glygall olail pui alise
bus El.logl KVREY) d.l.‘)b.wg!la.:o | Lle
da=ll Jai gl daalell :IPB =il gl jlgadl
USuin dilpgSIl s o)l Jusuin = .duibpgsSJl
Galgall paz Ygan Lw go Sgudo pc
ol &ljall (@alo (.9 Yoy Jaai 3 o=l LT <
dlpn (10 G lo) phi’ Wlio .alayy 3lell 259l
.WQlgall 8ola uJIgJJI gl jliaid (5=l
daw lied 1 wigll d.apl plsdiwl L,J.:j.zusl <
Wlg) pladiwl dla (9 .dyiall SLLul LOBQ
S &ljall Galo Uopmiy 240 (syal
gld;umgmd.lJlJJ.qS.]lo.\ledAgJZ(
@alo Loiy ulio wpall (a3l Ual;uu!l
WSy diljall

sl.)sllg alioll vang

uesoiall (Jlesiwl
algll 8 Wigl Jleall byl janse &ljall (alo
il | dyind] didl JSho Gle @8l oLl

2o 3| diljall (Galo plodiwl jgoau 3 .dis=allg
.Bosch (1o Wlall =Ll a3l olsaall

6)guanll <ljadl

859290l powyl (] yguaall <ljadl ) Siiuy
YAl &y (9 dgdarbaail] pguw I dndiw (,8
ol dala go igll by dodl (1)

soxll (wola (2)

(Go=dl 30 (3)

@ Wighl plja (4)

gl Jgb k) jlowe  (5)
gl by (Gos) 8jjno 8l (6)
Wlgll by (Gas) ayyai (7)

8jguanll g1lgil] (ssoluic3l sujgill jlb] (ousiy 3 (a

lisolip (,S dalo ISJ1 @slgidl sai dag).u.ux.ll gl
algill

Bosch Power Tools

1609 92A6YK|(01.09.2021)

T



.

18| e

wy2all

Robert Bosch Morocco SARL

3gpa0 dano pjlall gl 53

<Lawl j1aJ1 20300

+212 529 31 43 27 :wailyll
sav.outillage@ma.bosch.com : (;igpSI3l \ypll
1§ doaadl (pglic (o dyjoll aai
www.bosch-pt.com/serviceaddresses

dplyaS)l 82)l (po palaill
Slgog gulgillg diljall (§alo (o yalail winy
Wb (e ddl Gle dadlao dayylay wadsill
ol Baled dblall OLlall jSlpe) lgoaslwi

Lo il

(B 8g:all 1i1) Wigl (Jgb lows
gl Jgb (e dljall (§alo s winy

20 Wia (5) jlawell e hssl . do sAiuall
duay Wl 8gall Joas jlowwall Sip UI Gl (3) (Gox]l
L,_l.:aé“ctsuag @l

(C 8)guall ylail) wglll by (Goc s
Goc aily Jawl I (6) 8jjaall 8ylhll 8)ls] aic
by Goc ail Glel 1 Leiglo] sicg st wllg) by
USuiy jlisell Qlgll by Gec jobay ool llg)
A7) g3l Gle (sjoy

by ddec JYA (o wglholl bhuall aliiwl (Jady
CITEVRUTY

Ue=ll Olsligl

Wl =Ll (I3 elanll (lygs olail yasdl <
Balo p2uid jgou 3 .cdlgll by Jlecl 4
1 ulyg ! olail» gisgll 6 diljall
«plol

dahd (le o8 JSidy Jeoll e Wls (oyal

eS|

S0 @69 (Ol -l W3l elaall Jusiiiy pd

.18 gl 8)15] slpell @bgall 9 (3) Gosll

Uil dalad alaw (e (sglwio s sy has

Wolll by iy ¢l JI

(e Bpund d.ngJ(3)L_q.n_nl|.\m83J(_Jllauo

o9 J JUI Welll Jai piy Joidl dehd

.Ue=Jl

ol U=all lginlleo Cuoi i1 Wolll Ja Sy 3

0dm (8 .diljAll (§ale pladiwly lgly) plSal

Galo (g3 Oladl L) I3 elaall padiwl O3]l

L&iljall

doaallg diluall
whiillg diluall

&Gl1jal Golo (3l 131 pai 3
pauidlg Cujl pladiwl é;

plaaiw3l &lyLitwlg Aasll doad
Aol daloioll Aiw3l (Ll Alasll dosa jSpo cusy
powl aai L)l glhs) d8LsYL «diilog aliall
L9 Jusll 2bé) dw Al Ulogleoallg diluasill

i www.bosch-pt.com :28 9.l
clioscluwe plasiwdl Oljliiwl Bosch (8158 juy
lilaiie o gasy Olyjlwaiwl (5| cbal g 13]
gilaalog

dagll ladg piell GULAI g3 waball pd) )53 pjh
Oludb gl Olhjlwaiwl &l Jw)] sic alioll gio
e ghsd

1609 92A6YK|(01.09.2021)

Bosch Power Tools

T


mailto:sav.outillage@ma.bosch.com
http://www.bosch-pt.com/serviceaddresses

L,.igol . &

GMA 55 o ldia

1600A02 8M2 19 ojlaib

ay ojlail
25-55 mm au Jgb -
5 mm Gaih pad jislaa -
9,5 mm au jw phad jiSlan -
0,36 kg S)lailiwl @ilbo (jg

EPTA-Procedure
01:2014

wuoi ogad

Il 595 1 1518 digS o plail jl iy <
jap U1 1 ET JLail dalibgs «(Syasl
SuiSy oy @K

i GOp sl b )8 digl jm plail jl Jud <
9 (ope 9 Jlil yaug=i (ywgpw dlaa
ijlijgd.nJgd.n;\.olS.Ldeww
GOR gLl JA1s jl 1y B 38 51135
aJaB..u.lSh(_,BLmluuLoJ Ujgo jo oS a)la
ogl0 saag Sauo wuwl hi (v g

v ldld wwai ogaj

4 (§leio aljow (Fac (=i sjlailiwl s ba
Sloial as Iy didlw Uu.LJJng.) uegio slo ay
Lylop Cuwl oodd wuai oBiwys (sg)

i o Biws (59) Slaial as Ij dio ouijls a3

Cign oSy gla Craw @ (Jo S jglay «Cuwl osab
Sl Sy jl sl dio oadglos dX5 b dio (JouS laa
29SS oo laiwl (;SwesS

(2) 131l ggys 1y wily (1) GlbgS ay jw sae &y
o 10 didlw (i jlgss pogaie slo ay
Cow 4y LTl U (1) Gibod ay jw (s9y jl 1) wlina
uily joige dhabao

LS wuai 45° gidga Sy b adilgi o 1y wlda
Ul Jlass yogato (sl au (595 ol Ll L LA
A e B didlw

d S £99)) au doui Luoi ogai
(A pgui

U39 Ubgols pRim bad | (4)&11 doai <
w3 18 9y ljl

RCIET:

Lwjle

Giosl Oljgiw o

GLiosl Oljgiws
il Ul g o (loimly auds
GOp Jljpl g wliA (5lp oo dorass
yle) poc .auilgay Iy oo laiwl 3jg0
(Swao o Jo=lljgiws g Gl OIS
L/g (Sidgw (SIS (Gp el Cuvl
IRY:VHERVRVITWI ENJEN
@ o L].a.nJng.ou 9 Loyl OLSS oled jl
.S syl a3 UgA oaiyl jo oalaiwl jgliio
buhla;pwgmhulﬂu.buplaﬂjl(pu(
0932 Gy jl 1y aslibgs « ;9 Il Joa
GO bl 1yl 18 sl b/g spissy
Ulidya Giga S pgjl Ojguo 53 b syelys
J8 buwg Cumibg 33 1y LBy sl s9)
U118 oy ailgw jl Ay Gle .oum s
b o GO syl diwlgal
uJuJa(slee*._l_(JApbuhuAdelS(_pa;J{
Uojgap b (Soub d jl (il dosws poa Jouiji
15 3929 jui slo au
19 Claiiie (Gib wuwlio au dous jl bhad <
slo auy jl oolaiwl Ojgw jo .ouiS oo laiwl
oy wawl Ol Gul (S 1350
L_J_.)gALJ.n.ludJlJuhuAde.QM(_,BJJJlJJl{
wigls Jlpd Suaji o aS (5550 .\I_'_ql
s

3 Sloc g Jguano Ulausgi
oBiwas jl oslaiwl 3jlge

g slo Jiy jo o gy 0955 pSao Gga wldia
9 92 lo Galw pj g woa puis jl didlw yiy
L bkad Wb ) vlid . Cuwl ooub dJBJSJJaJJJ (sHS
3jgo didlw (iw jlgus yoguie (slo gy Bosch
2310 18 oo laiwl

oRiwy sljal pglai

oo lie pgui jo dS oBiwys sljal 5lo DJLa.LIJ
Hoai S sl o p gl apb &y bgypoe 3 giine
.Cuwl ool dajifs (pl slanl jo UI

Gl Sy b GibgS ay jw (1)

Wlpl (2)

aljgw (doc (u=i GiS bha (3)

(aa._x_.\l_da.m.'l' (4)

au Uob puais slp g (5)

(5115 i (Gac el Saja (6)

IS 2y (Gac (sab dayo (7)

ool (Jio J3 b g pgwai Jo dS (ililaie S (a

od iyl oBiwy olpom Ug.a.v.ojgku «Cawl
Cuwpgd jl 1y Olilsio JolS Cuud lab) .oguds
Suilei gulidl Olalsio dolip

Bosch Power Tools

1609 92A6YK|(01.09.2021)



20| w16

Olehd d) baipe Oledbl g (sany dw (slgguiias
sowluo pj sledjbijo Iy Sy
www.bosch-pt.com

a s JlaS b Bosch (jbyide oy ojglie 0g)3
o awl Ulaleio g U3guane ojljo lad O3 lgw
VISR

lain (S Olelad Ubjlaw b g Jlsw digdym (slp
Sl 9y cuap Gillao 1y 31S (08) 10 (18 ojlaid
s g)bl 6

olpl

Wyl Olad pbgy GSub - glpl ubgr Opg)

Glsl gLla (oolas argh GLls «Sig glase
.pqw dihb (3 ojlo ((Jlpale (laislw
1994834571 (jlygi

9821+ 42039000 :(yali

tawly aolsl jo Iy Gileaa FlBs plw guysl
www.bosch-pt.com/serviceaddresses
oBiws (oS ayla 09y jl

gy wb o (soi diwy g Olaleio wlia
g G8LjL Guyj layso by jBjlw

a jodil supeS opS dusi Jaw jl 1) (4) au dows
sols dilais Syojlail du g (gl U suilp gl
ikt (3) Al)ow (Gar (s GS b Sy

3)Sloc ogai

@ S g92)) o ay Jgb pubsii ogai
(B piguai

Iy O -0t b bo gy Jgb U Gillo syl ol
) (3) aljow (Gac (=i UiS baa (B) o jLind
Cunidg J3 18 (sopi Bupb jl G U umo jLiks
2015 18 adgl

a4 34iS g92)) I ay (Goc pabbl
(C pguai

Goc Seb (ul 4 (6) pudaii Sap Jailaja
L..LCLJXLIL..LAJ.IJQJU'U..\J[AJAQJ.U.LLU B au

QL 5)S au (Bac 39 (0 JieS (5 Ay (Gac
ool gl (7) (s days (s9) Colde Sy b osad
gl (0

Ulaiol jli 3yg0 Glayhais plail (sl oly (el
Ll gos

Llece G

Glo an Ud) Gaa (IS au gopd jl U8 <
jl oS ujp |y didlw yiyg jlgrs yoguaie
@ glidga Gga" Aila jo b bad glda
.9)S onslaiwl "gla Cuoww

IS (5990c YolS ayglj b diiyom 1S dalad (sg)

Gubgy |y didlw gy jlgrs yogase LibeS ay

Uso (595 1) (3) aljgw (Goc (=i (S ba g ouiS

abw (59) Usleio job & .oums j118 ()8 ay

Lday boaw U ouis oglg jlind 1S delnd

(3) alyow Goac gu=i YiS ba sl dlas) giblop b

Cumidg J Ulgd (50 1) (5921 aay g S d=hab (59) I

ol s s

Gl jl oslaiwl b (lgi ai Iy 03)S j8 slo au

(s3ylgo (uia o JJSumuo_lengJd.m

Ugw Iy dislw (i jlgsd ogasoe LibgS au

IRVITTR] L. IR VLN

Uwgpw g Cudlype
oBiws (JI)S juoi g Jroxi bl

bu.::gjbljuh.uadaga.und.l
BKVILVUTTY NETTIIL é}

OLpio b ojglie g Glosa
WUlpe=i ojbys loab U3lgiw du «(spuive Ulosa
1 solga awl Sy Olehd (pisem 9 Gugpw

1609 92A6YK|(01.09.2021)

Bosch Power Tools


http://www.bosch-pt.com/serviceaddresses

	Titelseite
	GMA 55
	Safety Instructions
	Safety Instructions

	Product Description and Specifications
	Intended Use
	Product Features
	Technical Data

	Assembly
	Fitting the Auto-feed Attachment
	

          Inserting the Screw Belt (see figure A)

	Operation
	Adjusting the Screw Length (see figure B)
	Adjusting the Screw-in Depth (see figure C)

	Working Advice
	Maintenance and Service
	Maintenance and Cleaning
	After-Sales Service and Application Service
	You can find further service addresses at:

	Disposal


	GMA 55
	Consignes de sécurité
	Consignes de sécurité

	Description du produit et des prestations
	Utilisation conforme
	Éléments constitutifs
	Caractéristiques techniques

	Montage
	Mise en place du chargeur de vis en bande
	Mise en place de la bande de vis (vois figure A)

	Utilisation
	Réglage de la longueur de vis (voir figure B)
	Réglage de la profondeur de vissage (voir figure C)

	Instructions d’utilisation
	Entretien et Service après‑vente
	Nettoyage et entretien
	Service après-vente et conseil utilisateurs
	Vous trouverez d'autres adresses du service après-vente sous :

	Élimination des déchets


	GMA 55
	Instruções de segurança
	Instruções de segurança

	Descrição do produto e do serviço
	Utilização adequada
	Componentes ilustrados
	Dados técnicos

	Montagem
	Montar o acessório do magazine
	Colocar a cinta de parafusos (ver figura A)

	Funcionamento
	Ajustar o comprimento do parafuso (ver figura B)
	Ajustar profundidade de aparafusamento (ver figura C)

	Instruções de trabalho
	Manutenção e ‌assistência técnica
	Manutenção e limpeza
	Serviço pós-venda e aconselhamento
	Encontra outros endereços da assistência técnica em:

	Eliminação


	GMA 55
	安全规章
	安全规章

	产品和性能说明
	按照规定使用
	插图上的机件
	技术参数

	安装
	安装自动进给附件
	安装螺丝固定带（参见插图A）

	运行
	调整螺丝长度（参见插图B）
	调整拧入深度（参见插图C）

	工作提示
	维修和服务
	维护和清洁
	客户服务和应用咨询
	其他服务地址请见：

	废弃处理


	GMA 55
	安全注意事項
	安全注意事項

	產品和規格
	依規定使用機器
	插圖上的機件
	技術性數據

	安裝
	安裝自動給釘附屬裝置
	裝上螺釘鏈帶（請參考圖 A）

	操作
	調整螺釘長度（請參考圖 B）
	調整旋入深度（請參考圖 C）

	作業注意事項
	維修和服務
	維修和清潔
	顧客服務處和顧客咨詢中心
	以下更多客戶服務處地址：

	廢棄物處理


	GMA 55
	คำเตือนเพื่อความปลอดภัย
	กฎระเบียบเพื่อความปลอดภัย

	รายละเอียดผลิตภัณฑ์และข้อมูลจำเพาะ
	ประโยชน์การใช้งานของเครื่อง
	ส่วนประกอบที่แสดงภาพ
	ข้อมูลทางเทคนิค

	การติดตั้ง
	การติดตั้งชุดซองปืน
	การใส่สายบรรจุสกรู (ดูภาพประกอบ A)

	การปฏิบัติงาน
	การปรับความยาวสกรู (ดูภาพประกอบ B)
	ปรับความลึกในการขันสกรู (ดูภาพประกอบ C)

	ข้อแนะนำในการทำงาน
	การบำรุงรักษาและการบริการ
	การบำรุงรักษาและการทำความสะอาด
	การบริการหลังการขายและการให้คำปรึกษาการใช้งาน
	สามารถดูที่อยู่ศูนย์บริการอื่นๆ ได้ที่:

	การกำจัดขยะ


	GMA 55
	Petunjuk Keselamatan
	Petunjuk Keselamatan

	Spesifikasi produk dan performa
	Tujuan penggunaan
	Ilustrasi komponen
	Data teknis

	Pemasangan
	Memasang holder magasin
	Memasang strip sekrup (lihat gambar A)

	Pengoperasian
	Mengatur panjang sekrup (lihat gambar B)
	Mengatur kedalaman sekrup (lihat gambar C)

	Petunjuk pengoperasian
	Perawatan dan servis
	Perawatan dan pembersihan
	Layanan pelanggan dan konsultasi penggunaan
	Alamat layanan lainnya dapat ditemukan di:

	Pembuangan


	GMA 55
	Hướng dẫn an toàn
	Hướng dẫn an toàn

	Mô Tả Sản Phẩm và Đặc Tính Kỹ Thuật
	Sử dụng đúng cách
	Các bộ phận được minh họa
	Thông số kỹ thuật

	Sự lắp vào
	Lắp phụ tùng máng trữ
	Lắp dải vít (xem Hình A)

	Vận Hành
	Điều chỉnh chiều dài vít (xem Hình B)
	Cài đặt độ sâu bắt vít: (xem Hình C)

	Hướng Dẫn Sử Dụng
	Bảo Dưỡng và Bảo Quản
	Bảo Dưỡng Và Làm Sạch
	Dịch vụ hỗ trợ khách hàng và tư vấn sử dụng
	Xem thêm địa chỉ dịch vụ tại:

	Sự thải bỏ


	GMA 55
	إرشادات الأمان
	إرشادات الأمان

	وصف المنتج والأداء
	الاستعمال المخصص
	الأجزاء المصورة
	البيانات الفنية

	التركيب
	تركيب ملحق الخزانة
	تركيب حزام اللوالب (انظر الصورة A)

	التشغيل
	ضبط طول اللوالب (انظر الصورة B)
	ضبط عمق ربط اللولب (انظر الصورة C)

	إرشادات العمل
	الصيانة والخدمة
	الصيانة والتنظيف
	خدمة العملاء واستشارات الاستخدام
	تجد المزيد من عناوين الخدمة تحت:

	التخلص من العدة الكهربائية


	‎GMA 55‎
	دستورات ایمنی 
	دستورات ایمنی 

	توضیحات محصول و عملکرد
	موارد استفاده از دستگاه
	تصاویر اجزاء دستگاه
	مشخصات فنی

	نحوه نصب
	نحوه نصب خشاب
	نحوه نصب تسمه پیچ (رجوع کنید به تصویر A)

	نحوه عملکرد
	نحوه تنظیم طول پیچ ها (رجوع کنید به تصویر B)
	تنظیم عمق پیچ کاری (رجوع کنید به تصویر C)

	نکات عملی
	مراقبت و سرویس
	مراقبت، تعمیر و تمیز کردن دستگاه
	خدمات و مشاوره با مشتریان
	آدرس سایر دفاتر خدماتی را در ادامه بیابید:

	از رده خارج کردن دستگاه



